CLUSTER SOC Code SOC Title 2021

10 39-9021
8 29-1141
4 43-3031
8 31-1014
8 43-6013
6 13-2011

16 53-3032
9 35-2021
5 25-9041

11 15-1132

12 33-9032

10 39-5012
4 11-1021

13 49-9071
8 31-9092

16 53-3033
6 13-2051
5 25-2021
4 13-1111
2 47-2111
2 47-2031
8 31-1011
2 47-1011
2 47-2061

14 13-1161
1 45-2092

16 53-7051

10 39-9011
4 13-1071
5 25-2011
5 25-2022
8 29-2061
5 25-2031
2 49-9021

16 49-3023
6 Nov-31

11 15-1121

13 49-1011
2 47-2152

11 15-1151
4 13-1199
2 47-2073
4 Nov-99

13 51-1011

12 23-2011
6 41-3021
8 29-2052
521-1012

10 21-1021
6 13-2041

15 19-2031
8 Nov-11

13 49-9041
4  Nov-21

14 41-9022
6 43-3011

12 29-2041

Personal Care Aides

Registered Nurses

Bookkeeping, Accounting, and Auditing Clerks
Nursing Assistants

Medical Secretaries

Accountants and Auditors

Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers

Food Preparation Workers

Teacher Assistants

Software Developers, Applications

Security Guards

Hairdressers, Hairstylists, and Cosmetologists

General and Operations Managers

Maintenance and Repair Workers, General

Medical Assistants

Light Truck or Delivery Services Drivers

Financial Analysts

Elementary School Teachers, Except Special Education
Management Analysts

Electricians

Carpenters

Home Health Aides

First-Line Supervisors of Construction Trades and Extraction Workers
Construction Laborers

Market Research Analysts and Marketing Specialists
Farmworkers and Laborers, Crop, Nursery, and Greenhouse
Industrial Truck and Tractor Operators

Childcare Workers

Human Resources Specialists

Preschool Teachers, Except Special Education

Middle School Teachers, Except Special and Career/Technical Education

Licensed Practical and Licensed Vocational Nurses

Secondary School Teachers, Except Special and Career/Technical Education

Heating, Air Conditioning, and Refrigeration Mechanics and Installers
Automotive Service Technicians and Mechanics

Financial Managers

Computer Systems Analysts

First-Line Supervisors of Mechanics, Installers, and Repairers
Plumbers, Pipefitters, and Steamfitters

Computer User Support Specialists

Business Operations Specialists, All Other

Operating Engineers and Other Construction Equipment Operators
Managers, All Other

First-Line Supervisors of Production and Operating Workers
Paralegals and Legal Assistants

Insurance Sales Agents

Pharmacy Technicians

Educational, Guidance, School, and Vocational Counselors
Child, Family, and School Social Workers

Credit Analysts

Chemists

Medical and Health Services Managers

Industrial Machinery Mechanics

Computer and Information Systems Managers

Real Estate Sales Agents

Bill and Account Collectors

Emergency Medical Technicians and Paramedics

Annual Total Openings 2021
1048
949
860
658
628
602
561
498
475
473
458
431
398
390
377
333
330
327
325
296
294
278
274
273
271
264
254
248
242
242
230
221
218
201
200
196
194
179
179
171
154
154
145
144
144
135
135
132
131
124
123
114
111
110
109
108
107



14 27-3031 Public Relations Specialists
8 31-9091 Dental Assistants
14 Nov-21 Marketing Managers

11 15-1142 Network and Computer Systems Administrators

13 51-9011 Chemical Equipment Operators and Tenders
9 Nov-51 Food Service Managers

5 25-2052 Special Education Teachers, Kindergarten and Elementary School

6 43-9041 Insurance Claims and Policy Processing Clerks
4 15-2031 Operations Research Analysts
10 Nov-51 Social and Community Service Managers
13 51-4121 Welders, Cutters, Solderers, and Brazers
9 35-1011 Chefs and Head Cooks
2 47-2141 Painters, Construction and Maintenance

5 Nov-32 Education Administrators, Elementary and Secondary School

7 43-4031 Court, Municipal, and License Clerks

13 51-9061 Inspectors, Testers, Sorters, Samplers, and Weighers

6 13-2072 Loan Officers

8 31-9097 Phlebotomists

2 Nov-21 Construction Managers
8 29-1171 Nurse Practitioners

16 49-3031 Bus and Truck Mechanics and Diesel Engine Specialists

11 15-1141 Database Administrators

6 13-2099 Financial Specialists, All Other

2 17-2051 Civil Engineers

7 47-4011 Construction and Building Inspectors
10 21-1022 Healthcare Social Workers
13 19-4031 Chemical Technicians

10 21-1099 Community and Social Service Specialists, All Other

2 47-2211 Sheet Metal Workers
11 15-1131 Computer Programmers
11 15-1122 Information Security Analysts
8 29-1123 Physical Therapists
10 21-1015 Rehabilitation Counselors
10 19-3031 Clinical, Counseling, and School Psychologists
4 43-4071 File Clerks
7 13-2061 Financial Examiners
12 23-2099 Legal Support Workers, All Other
8 29-2034 Radiologic Technologists
2 47-3012 Helpers--Carpenters
2 47-2051 Cement Masons and Concrete Finishers

16 49-3042 Mobile Heavy Equipment Mechanics, Except Engines

8 29-2021 Dental Hygienists

8 29-1051 Pharmacists

8 29-1071 Physician Assistants
15 17-2141 Mechanical Engineers

8 29-2071 Medical Records and Health Information Technicians

5 25-2012 Kindergarten Teachers, Except Special Education
13 49-9099 Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Workers, All Other
10 21-1023 Mental Health and Substance Abuse Social Workers

11 15-1143 Computer Network Architects
15 17-2071 Electrical Engineers

15 19-2041 Environmental Scientists and Specialists, Including Health

6 13-2052 Personal Financial Advisors
16 49-3021 Automotive Body and Related Repairers
10 21-1091 Health Educators

4 43-4161 Human Resources Assistants, Except Payroll and Timekeeping

16 49-3011 Aircraft Mechanics and Service Technicians
11 15-1152 Computer Network Support Specialists

104
102
102
101
97
97
94
93
92
92
86
83
83
81
77
77
76
74
72
72
71
71
71
70
70
70
67
66
66
65
63
62
61
58
57
57
56
56
54
52
51
50
50
50
47
47
46
45
45
44
44
44
44
43
43
43
41
41



8 29-1126
11 15-1134
2 17-3011
15 17-2041
4 Nov-21
2 47-2132
13 51-4041
2 17-3022
8 29-1122
1 45-2091
15 17-2112
8 29-2055
1 51-8031
16 53-2012
1 45-1011
16 53-6031
7 29-9011
16 Nov-71
13 49-2011
5 Nov-33
2 47-2071
2 49-9051
1 19-4091
15 Nov-41
10 21-1013
2 47-2181
2 47-2221
2 47-2021
5 25-1032
13 49-3053
2 47-2081
2 47-3011
8 31-9093
7 45-2011
15 19-1021
8 29-2031
10 21-1094
13 49-2094
5 25-2054
5 Nov-31
5 25-1123
1 19-4021
5 25-1081
5 25-1194
3 49-2022

Respiratory Therapists

Web Developers

Architectural and Civil Drafters

Chemical Engineers

Human Resources Managers

Insulation Workers, Mechanical

Machinists

Civil Engineering Technicians

Occupational Therapists

Agricultural Equipment Operators

Industrial Engineers

Surgical Technologists

Water and Wastewater Treatment Plant and System Operators
Commercial Pilots

First-Line Supervisors of Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Workers
Automotive and Watercraft Service Attendants

Occupational Health and Safety Specialists

Transportation, Storage, and Distribution Managers

Computer, Automated Teller, and Office Machine Repairers
Education Administrators, Postsecondary

Paving, Surfacing, and Tamping Equipment Operators

Electrical Power-Line Installers and Repairers

Environmental Science and Protection Technicians, Including Health
Architectural and Engineering Managers

Marriage and Family Therapists

Roofers

Structural Iron and Steel Workers

Brickmasons and Blockmasons

Engineering Teachers, Postsecondary

Outdoor Power Equipment and Other Small Engine Mechanics
Drywall and Ceiling Tile Installers

Helpers--Brickmasons, Blockmasons, Stonemasons, and Tile and Marble Sett
Medical Equipment Preparers

Agricultural Inspectors

Biochemists and Biophysicists

Cardiovascular Technologists and Technicians

Community Health Workers

Electrical and Electronics Repairers, Commercial and Industrial Equipment
Special Education Teachers, Secondary School

Education Administrators, Preschool and Childcare Center/Program
English Language and Literature Teachers, Postsecondary
Biological Technicians

Education Teachers, Postsecondary

Vocational Education Teachers, Postsecondary
Telecommunications Equipment Installers and Repairers, Except Line Installe

40
40
39
39
39
37
37
36
36
35
35
34
34
33
33
32
32
32
31
29
29
28
28
27
27
27
27
26
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
21
21
21
20



