CLUSTER SOC Code	SOC Title 2021	Annual Total Openings 2021
	Personal Care Aides	1048
	Registered Nurses	949
	Bookkeeping, Accounting, and Auditing Clerks	860
	Nursing Assistants	658
	Medical Secretaries	628
	Accountants and Auditors	602
	Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers	561
	Food Preparation Workers	498
	Teacher Assistants	475
	Software Developers, Applications	473
	Security Guards	458
	Hairdressers, Hairstylists, and Cosmetologists	431
	General and Operations Managers	398
	Maintenance and Repair Workers, General	390
	Medical Assistants	377
	Light Truck or Delivery Services Drivers	333
	Financial Analysts	330
	Elementary School Teachers, Except Special Education	327
	Management Analysts	325
2 47-2111	-	296
2 47-2031		294
	Home Health Aides	278
	First-Line Supervisors of Construction Trades and Extraction Workers	274
	Construction Laborers	273
	Market Research Analysts and Marketing Specialists	271
	Farmworkers and Laborers, Crop, Nursery, and Greenhouse	264
	Industrial Truck and Tractor Operators	254
	Childcare Workers	248
	Human Resources Specialists	242
	Preschool Teachers, Except Special Education	242
	Middle School Teachers, Except Special and Career/Technical Education	230
	Licensed Practical and Licensed Vocational Nurses	221
	Secondary School Teachers, Except Special and Career/Technical Education	218
	Heating, Air Conditioning, and Refrigeration Mechanics and Installers	201
	Automotive Service Technicians and Mechanics	200
	Financial Managers	196
	Computer Systems Analysts	194
	First-Line Supervisors of Mechanics, Installers, and Repairers	179
	Plumbers, Pipefitters, and Steamfitters	179
	Computer User Support Specialists	171
	Business Operations Specialists, All Other	154
	Operating Engineers and Other Construction Equipment Operators	154
	Managers, All Other	145
	First-Line Supervisors of Production and Operating Workers	144
	Paralegals and Legal Assistants	144
	Insurance Sales Agents	135
	Pharmacy Technicians	135
	Educational, Guidance, School, and Vocational Counselors	132
	Child, Family, and School Social Workers	131
	Credit Analysts	124
15 19-2031	,	123
	Medical and Health Services Managers	114
	Industrial Machinery Mechanics	111
	Computer and Information Systems Managers	110
	Real Estate Sales Agents	109
	Bill and Account Collectors	108
	Emergency Medical Technicians and Paramedics	107
	- 0,	10,

14	27-3031	Public Relations Specialists	104
		Dental Assistants	102
14		Marketing Managers	102
		Network and Computer Systems Administrators	101
		Chemical Equipment Operators and Tenders	97
9		Food Service Managers	97
		Special Education Teachers, Kindergarten and Elementary School	94
		Insurance Claims and Policy Processing Clerks	93
		Operations Research Analysts	92
10		Social and Community Service Managers	92
		Welders, Cutters, Solderers, and Brazers	86
		Chefs and Head Cooks	83
		Painters, Construction and Maintenance	83
5		Education Administrators, Elementary and Secondary School	81
		Court, Municipal, and License Clerks	77
		Inspectors, Testers, Sorters, Samplers, and Weighers	77
6	13-2072	Loan Officers	76
8		Phlebotomists	74
2	Nov-21	Construction Managers	72
8	29-1171	Nurse Practitioners	72
16	49-3031	Bus and Truck Mechanics and Diesel Engine Specialists	71
11	15-1141	Database Administrators	71
6	13-2099	Financial Specialists, All Other	71
2	17-2051	Civil Engineers	70
7	47-4011	Construction and Building Inspectors	70
10	21-1022	Healthcare Social Workers	70
13	19-4031	Chemical Technicians	67
10	21-1099	Community and Social Service Specialists, All Other	66
2	47-2211	Sheet Metal Workers	66
11	15-1131	Computer Programmers	65
11	15-1122	Information Security Analysts	63
8	29-1123	Physical Therapists	62
10	21-1015	Rehabilitation Counselors	61
		Clinical, Counseling, and School Psychologists	58
		File Clerks	57
		Financial Examiners	57
		Legal Support Workers, All Other	56
		Radiologic Technologists	56
		HelpersCarpenters	54
		Cement Masons and Concrete Finishers	52
		Mobile Heavy Equipment Mechanics, Except Engines	51
		Dental Hygienists	50
		Pharmacists	50
		Physician Assistants	50
			47
		Mechanical Engineers Medical Records and Health Information Technicians	
_			47
		Kindergarten Teachers, Except Special Education	46
		Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Workers, All Other	45
		Mental Health and Substance Abuse Social Workers	45
		Computer Network Architects	44
		Electrical Engineers	44
		Environmental Scientists and Specialists, Including Health	44
		Personal Financial Advisors	44
		Automotive Body and Related Repairers	43
		Health Educators	43
4	43-4161	Human Resources Assistants, Except Payroll and Timekeeping	43
		Aircraft Mechanics and Service Technicians	41
11	15-1152	Computer Network Support Specialists	41

8	29-1126	Respiratory Therapists	40
11	15-1134	Web Developers	40
2	17-3011	Architectural and Civil Drafters	39
15	17-2041	Chemical Engineers	39
4	Nov-21	Human Resources Managers	39
2	47-2132	Insulation Workers, Mechanical	37
13	51-4041	Machinists	37
2	17-3022	Civil Engineering Technicians	36
8	29-1122	Occupational Therapists	36
1	45-2091	Agricultural Equipment Operators	35
15	17-2112	Industrial Engineers	35
8	29-2055	Surgical Technologists	34
1	51-8031	Water and Wastewater Treatment Plant and System Operators	34
16	53-2012	Commercial Pilots	33
1	45-1011	First-Line Supervisors of Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Workers	33
16	53-6031	Automotive and Watercraft Service Attendants	32
7	29-9011	Occupational Health and Safety Specialists	32
16	Nov-71	Transportation, Storage, and Distribution Managers	32
13	49-2011	Computer, Automated Teller, and Office Machine Repairers	31
5	Nov-33	Education Administrators, Postsecondary	29
2	47-2071	Paving, Surfacing, and Tamping Equipment Operators	29
2	49-9051	Electrical Power-Line Installers and Repairers	28
1	19-4091	Environmental Science and Protection Technicians, Including Health	28
15	Nov-41	Architectural and Engineering Managers	27
10	21-1013	Marriage and Family Therapists	27
2	47-2181	Roofers	27
2	47-2221	Structural Iron and Steel Workers	27
2	47-2021	Brickmasons and Blockmasons	26
5	25-1032	Engineering Teachers, Postsecondary	25
13	49-3053	Outdoor Power Equipment and Other Small Engine Mechanics	25
2	47-2081	Drywall and Ceiling Tile Installers	24
2	47-3011	HelpersBrickmasons, Blockmasons, Stonemasons, and Tile and Marble Sett	24
8	31-9093	Medical Equipment Preparers	24
7	45-2011	Agricultural Inspectors	23
15	19-1021	Biochemists and Biophysicists	23
8	29-2031	Cardiovascular Technologists and Technicians	23
10	21-1094	Community Health Workers	23
13	49-2094	Electrical and Electronics Repairers, Commercial and Industrial Equipment	23
5	25-2054	Special Education Teachers, Secondary School	23
5	Nov-31	Education Administrators, Preschool and Childcare Center/Program	22
5	25-1123	English Language and Literature Teachers, Postsecondary	22
1	19-4021	Biological Technicians	21
		Education Teachers, Postsecondary	21
		Vocational Education Teachers, Postsecondary	21
3	49-2022	Telecommunications Equipment Installers and Repairers, Except Line Installe	20